Docision No. [

BEFORE TEE RAILEOLD COﬁMISSION
0 TEE b;A OF CALIRORIIA

om0 Q0=

In the ilatter of the Application of
PACIPIC GAS AND EL2ZCTRIC COIDANY, 2
corporation, Lor an order of the Ralle
roed Conmission of the 3State of Cali-
fornie suthorizing spplicant to use the
proceeds from the sale of its firet vpre-
Zorrod stoek and from the sele of it3
general ond refunding morigege gold bonds
suthorized %o be issted and sold im De-
cislon No. 3023 on appl;cant’° amende&
Application No. 1994 for additions 10
and bettermeats of its p*onc*ty in accor-
dancoe with itc congtruction program Coa=
tained in Zxhibit TA™ hereof.

/;Z‘Z‘EON uo!s!oag

Dirzt Supplomental
Application No. 1994.

Charles P. Cutteon for Applicant.

DEVLIN, Commissioner.

FIRST SUPPLENENTAL O”INIOF

In thiz supplomontal application Pacific Cas and
Ilectric Company asks asuthority to expend, for purpoces here-
inefter indicsted, the proceeds obtained from the sale of first
proferred stock and gonerel end relunding mortgege honds author—
1zed %0 e iszued by this Commizsion's Docision No. 2023, dated
Januery 3, 1916.
~ The Commission's order founéd in said Deeicslion No. 3023,
dated Jeuuary 3, 1916, in o Lar as 4Lt relates Vo the purposed
Lor wailck applicant wes suthnorized to issue sald preferred svock
and bdonds, reads ac follows:

"(a) To *egmburuo ite troasury for capitel

erpenditures to Aucu £ 31, 1915, 4in the cum of
ﬁ49l V4l ull.




"(b) To pay Lor tho cost of oxtensions,
addivions and betteormentz to its plant, in asccordaxnce
with Exhibit "A" stteched o socond uunvlemen*al ap=-
plication No. 1188, provided that nome of the vro-
ceode shall VYo u°ed Zor mew comstruction ectimated
at $3,150,000 aricing out of “he devolopmont oF the
company's dusiness and the additions of now contumors,
until applicent horein chall heve Liled with this Com=-
mission & dotalled statemeont of cald expenditures,
and provided furthor thet none of the vroceeds sheall
be applied to the counstruction of powerkouse Fo. 6

wless auunorized by this Commission in a supplomental
order."”

A cummery of Exhibit "AT, ‘o which referenco has Just
beer made, is found in =aild Docision No. 3023, dated Janunery 3,
1916, and shows the fLollowing:
Generel Mansger Construction Authorized - August 21, 1915:

Electric Depsartnent .
Gasc Department. » . .
Water Department. . .
Rallway Department. . .
Steam Sales Department.

. 3617 ,056.83
Miscellanoous and 411 De§

. 219,873.74
. &5,627.62
. 39,850.01
. 2,119.24

tmente . ._129,656.98

Totel - exeluding South Yuve. . . 51,034 ,164.42
South Yuba Construction . 3,672,453.80
Gomersl Mansger Construction AUthorized. « . « . « « - ¢4,706,618.22

Esvtimated New Constructiozn, arising out
0L tho developmeant of the Companry's
business and the addition of new con-
sumexrsS:

Bloctric Deperiment . «$1,500,000.00
G&S mpwtment. " + = 1,000,000.00
weter Department. . . 250,000.00
Rellway Department. . . 250,000.00
Steanm Sales Dopartment. 25,000.00
Suwpply Departuont « . . . 25,000.00
All Departments and liscollaoneous 100,000.00

notal Hstimated New Construction « « « . e e e o 53.150,000.00

Totel Capitsal Expenditures 1o de made. « o 4 o s » $7,856,618.22

1916,
In & letter of Decomber 4th/in rogerd to the estimated

expenses on its South Yuba development, applicant reports ac follpws:




"Mhe 4item 'South Yuba Construction Deperiment’
£%,672,45%.80 chown in Exhibit A Lin the Zirst
column hosded TExpenditures Authorized' in-
cludes an wnexpended balence of H1,410,976.48

Zor the construction of power houses 4, 5 and

6 on tho Southr Yube System, as per our Cerersal
Manager's Authorizetion decignated a8 H~1664

axd that thic suthorizetion has boen superseded
by tho iten in Exhibit 3 South Yuba Construction
Dopartment® %1,850,000, covered by our Goneral
Menager's Lutnorization designeted as H-6272,

end this is o advise speocificelly that no further
ezpenditures ere being, or will be, mede egainst
guthorization E-1664 and thet the unexpendeld
belence 0f $1,410,976.48 chown ox Exhibit A may
bo roga=ded as &ofinitoly cencoled providing the
item in Exhidit B, $1,850,000. is aunthorized by
the Commission, in conformity with ouwr sppli-
cation.” .

As indicated in its letter, epplicant has submitied
o rovised Exaibit "A" showing the smomnt of'exponditnres guthorized
as of August 31, 1915, the expenditures incurred'for the twolve
monthe ending Augus®t 1, 1916 and ‘he uzexponded balanco. These
suthorized exponditures together with tho expenditwres setually
incurred during the year, a3 well as the amount yet to0 be expexnded,

are shown in the following statement:

Total Expend- Tnexponded

Expernditures
Avthorized
Aug.31,1915

GENERAT MANAGER'S CONSORUCTION

Tures to Aug.
AUCRHORIZED:

21,1916

Balance

Blectric Dopt. (exeluding South

Yubs Comst.Depte). « « - » of 617,036.83 § 464,111.04 § 152,925.79

Ges Devartment. « . « o o - . .
water Depertment. « ¢« « o o o .
Reilwsy Depoartment. - o o 4 o 29,850.0L
Steen Seles Depexrtmont. . . . . 2,119.24
Miscellanoonus znd All Depsrtments_129,656.98

219,873.74
25,627.62

198,725.13
47,169 .41
12,427.97

203.03

175,072.81

21,148.61
21,541.79*
27 ,422.04
1,916.21
45 ,81.5.88%

notsl (exeluding South Yubs). «$L,034,164.42 §
South Yubds Construction Tept. ._2,261,477.32

897,709,39
2,109.51

%

136,455.0%
2,259,567 .81

Total Gexzeral llaxager’s . ’
COnSETREtLon. o » o « o o o +53,895,641.74 §

DEDUCI:

Property Abasndoned or Dis-
placed on Genoral Meanagoer's .

839,818.90

355,031.42

$2,395,822.84

Yet Genersl Nsnager's
Construetione o o o ¢ o o o o

*Deficite

544,787 .48




grponaitureu motal Expendi= '
Anthorizod tures to Aug. Unexponded

Lug. 3L, 1915 31, 19l6. Balance.
BSTIMATED YEW CONSTRUCIION:

Tlectric Departmont . » 81 ,500,000.00 & 265,30L.1% &1,2584,698.89
¢es Department. . . . 1,000,000.00 Z5L,253.79 648 ,746.21
wetor Department. . . 250,000.00 64 ,530.51 185,469 .49
Reilwey Lepartument. . . . 250.,000.00 67 ,204.83 182,795.17
Steen Sales Departmont. . o 25,000.00 15,328.71 9,671.29
Supply Dept. ond liccellane-
e e e o s » 25,000.00 374.14% 25,374 .14
100,000.00 114,856.10 14 856.10*

POTAL TSTIMATED NEV CON-
SE:‘?--CQIONO .« o e = & & 0‘?5,150 OOO OO y 878’100~91 $2,271,899.09

POTAL EXPENDINURES AUTEOR-~
IFD.---...----G,M564174 - -

MOTAL EZLIENDITURES UADE . . - 1,422 ,888.39 -

”O”nL EZPDN*ITU?LS 70 BB MADD W e e s o s s s s e e e e e $4,687,721.93
*Deficit

In EBExhibit "B" atteched to this supplemontal spplication,
applicant revorts the following:

Sxpencitures Exponditures Tnoxpended
Devertment Authorized  t0 Aug.3L,1916. Balance

Tlectric Dopartment . . . . 547,181.39 % 65,014.31L § 482,167.08
iiscellonoons and all

Dopartments . . 103,575.00 103,440.02 134.98
South Yube Construction

Depsrimont. - » » « « » o_1,850,000.00 818 ,525.81 1,021 ,464.19

BOLEL o o o » » o o o +52,500,756.%9 $ 986,990.14  $1,513,766.25

mie suthorizod oxpoméitures of the olectric department,

as roportod in Zxhidvit "BT, includo $68,181.39 for the comstruction
of o mow substetion at South Sar Francisco; $210,000.00 for raising
Leke Spoulding dem from 225 Zoet to 260 feet: 42%5.000.00 to con=
struet canals end conduits nocecsary to roturn wator used through
Helzey snd Wise power houses to the irrigation syston neor New-
cestle; snd $34,000.00 to purchase land and closring rights o wey

2or cpillizg weter from the Bear River Canal.




The oxpenditures reoportod wnder "Midscellancous
and L1l vepsrtments" consgist ol &72,425.02 paid for an office
sito 4in Oakland: 55,015.00 for en office site in San Rafsel;
and $26,000.00 sor sn 0f2ice site emd duildings in Berkoley.
Up to August 31, 1916, applicant reporis 113 ox-

ponditures on the N. W. Helsoy and Jemes E. TWiso power plente

and on the James H. Wise trencmicsion linme, es per Exhidit "B",

st $81€,535.81.

In Ezaidit "C” ~tached to the supplomental sppli-
cation, soplicant estimates shat during 1916 end 1917 1V will
bo called woon o oxpond 50,000.00 om its Stean Sales Depart-
ment end 5200,000.00 for "all departments and miscellaneous”
purposes to provide Lox the development of tho‘Company's el
rnoss ond +tho sddition 0 new CORSUMETS.

In this supplemental'petition applicant reguesis
anthority to roimburse its treasury in tho suz 0% 31,068,80%.86
expended to and ineluding Avgust 3L, 1916 from income Zor ceapital
purposes, a8 hereinboforo indicatod, and £or such other Sums al
mey be expendeld subsoquent 1o dugust 3L, 1916, prrsuent o ox-
ponditures suthorized a2 shown in Exhitite "a", "B", and "CT |
attached to thls supylemental applicavion.

I belicve that appligant's reguost should be granted,

erd herewith submit the following Zorm 0% ordex:

PIRST SUPPLEIENTAL ORDER.

DLCIPIC G4S AND ZLECTZIC COLDARY having epplied ©o

+pis Commission Lor suthority o use tae balance oL the pro-




cocds odtained from tho salo of its Tirst vreforred stock and
gereral end refunding mOXTgage bonds suthorized to be Lsswed
oy Decision No. 3023, dsted Jemuery 9, 1916, for the purvoses
neroinbefore indiceted, snd 2 hearing having beon hold snd ig‘
eppocring that the purposes 2or walicz applicent desiret to use
tre procecds are not in wiole OF in pert reasonsbly crargeable
to operating expenses or ‘incone,

70 IS EEREBY ORDERED that Raclilc Gas and Zlectric
Compsxny be and heredy is grantod authority 10 uwse port Sf thoe
proceeds from 1ts 1ssue of £irst proforred stock and genoral
.ond refunding bonds suthorized 0 e issued by Decision No.
3023, dated Jenwery 3, 1916, %0 roimburse its treasury in tho
sum of 1,068,803.86 for expenditwres mede %0 and ineluding
Lugust 3L, 1916, Loxr purposes indicated in tho foregoing opinion.

Tm TS YEIEEBRY PURTIER ORDERED thet Pacific Gas =nd
Tloctric Company be andé Ls horedy givén authority to apoly
the balance of the procecds ovtained 2ron the sale of i1e
#ir2t proferred stock end its gepgral and refunding norigage
ponds suthozized to be issuel bé’DeciSion No. 3023, dated
Jonusry 3, 1916, to the payument of construction exponses in-~
curred subsequent to August 31, 1916, Zor the purpose of carry-
4ng out its consiruction program, &5 indiceted in Zxaiblts AT,

mg" gnd "C" attechod to this supplonentel application.

me authority herein granted is granted mpor the

following conditione and not otherwice:

1. All oxpondiiures incurrod or reimbursements
made pursuwent to the suthority granted in this decicion
shall be revorted in gecordance with the conditions of

tais Commission's Genersl Order No. 24.




2. Decicion No. 3023, dated Jenwary 9, 1916,
shell memein iz full Zorce and effect, oxcept a8 the same

may be modified by this first supplemental opinion and

order.

The foregoing firct supplementsl opinion and orler are

horeby epproved and ordored 2iled o8 the 2iwst cupplomental

opinion and order of the Redilroad Commission of the State of

Californic. /
Detod at San Francisco, Caliloxrnis, this — Gy

o2 QA//W , 1927, |

s

\.

Commicaioners.




